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September 7, 2004 Marcos Hazxax-Coben
Dirsct Boas Z14-462-301%
Myt Fax B65-TES-BSI0
wlpzn-mbeniewren.rom
Shawn L. Norton Via Facsimlile and Certifled Mall - RER
Dffice of the Genctal Connsal
Ford Motor Company “CHD ﬁlﬁv&'g”ﬂ""
3 Park Lane Bivd., Suite 300 : CLAIAB LINIT
Disarbnm, hﬁ.ﬁhlgm 48126-2568 . SEP J‘I. 3 Eﬂm
Re:  Insmred:
Losa Loceh
Claim No.:
DOL:

Qur File No.: TBA

Deear M=, Norton:

Pleage be advised that Cozen O°Comnor hag b
a ing the Aupust 26, 2004 fire at the regidence
%HWMTGX Based on the imtial canae ung:nnmmnahml

Premier Claims Investigations crite Forcusic Enginecring, it appears that the fite may have
originated from the insured’s 2000 Expedition which was parked in the garage. The estimated
damagea to our insured’s residonce are expected to exceed §200,000.

Plesse be advised that the residence is orrently secire amd awaiting fimal forensic
inspection. The purpose of this letter is to provide Ford with an opportunity to participate in the
inspaction of the insured’s residence and the inmrad's vehicle, as well 83 mny other evidence
preserved from this loss. Our final forensic inspection is scheduols for September 15, 2004 at
10:00 ain, Please contact me immediately if yor wonld like to participate in the inspection and
ﬂmmvmhgnnmnfﬂrahmﬂtemdﬁuwhnhmmlmimﬂmlms If you wish to attend the
inspection andfor vehicle in Houston, Texas, then I suggest that wou
contact me' ¥

It is my inlention to afford you with every opportunity to inspect the wehicle and
residence and to make recommendations reganding the confinued preservation and hendling of




September 7, 2004
Page 2

the physical evidence. If I do not receive an immadiate responss from your office, then I will
assume that you are not interested in participating in the site inspection mnd that we can
commenoe finahzation of our investigation, the removal of perfinent evidence, and the
coanmencement of renovations on this house. I urgs you to make immediats arrangements to

participate in this inspection.

Alftwmiph we are not making a fivmal demand upon you at this time, we reserved the
right to aseert 3 claim agpingt you once our investigation i concluded and it is confirmed that the
2000 Foxrd Expedition i3 rezponsible for the fire in question. 1 fully expect that we will be
meking a demand for both the minmred and msqred loss once the investigation and adjustment
of this claim has concluded.

Thamk you for your prompt attention to this matter. I look forward (o hearing from you in
the coming days.

Very truly yoars,
COZEN O°CONNOR

=

Marcos Hazan-Cohen
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SATE 1500 237 SOUTH MIVERSIDE FLAZA,  CHICAGO, I SOSDG-4000
N2WI3100  A77.PP280358 I11LIMLETI0FAX  seans.roen oom

July 21, 2004 Joseph G. Lyous
Direct Phous 312.382.31%9
Direet Fix 3123028910
VIA FACS[MILE liyoms@zozea.con
VIA OVERNIGHT
Ms, Shawn L. Norton \..:L
Office of the General Counsel (, :
FORD MOTOR COMPANY . I
Suite 300 5 0
3 Pasklans Blvd. . A~ I'..l N -
Dearbaorn, MI 481262568 /N -"EL- r,;"‘x_
. DRt
Losa Date: 4 i/
Loss Location: Ve L
Claini No..- h;"
File No.: Not Yet Assigned .M
Dear Mz, Nofton:

Piease be advised that we have boen retained as subrogation counsel by State Auto Insurance
Company with respect to the fire that occurred at their insured's, Camphell’s Cotlision location
listed above, The fire that cansed extenslve damage tn the subject location, and, based upon oue
preliminary exemination of the scene, siarted in 2 spray booth that was Iocated within

facility. Atthe time of the fire, & 2000 Ford F150 extended cab (Vin #1 FT2X1722

was parked in the spray booth.

We intend to conduct a meze thorough investigation of the site on Toesday, July 27™. Due to the
potentinl mvolvement of your particular company, we are advising you that you are welcome to
paxticipate i the investigation. We are also requesting that you provide nottee to your Hability
inurance carrier sl have a representative of your cartier or your company contact the
undersignad so that we may coordinate the examination of the site. Time is of the essence, in
that Campbell's Collision needs to commence repairs to its facility immediately.

1 Joak forward {0 your timely response,




M3. Shawn L. Nortoa
July 21, 2004
Page 2







PROGAESIVE

341 Corpmnrin Wiaada Diive, Sulle 150

Ponzacols, AL 32504
OrGgreasiv, com
Ford Consumer Afiairs )
P.O. Box 6248 ~ MD — 3NE - B —l-:t;sﬁ-&ymns
Dearhorn, MI 48128

RE Owlamesd I 2 A
Vehicle: 2000 Fosd F-1
lFI'RXI'ILZ\’i_

Dhate of Loss;

02 July 2004
orcennoee: [

12 July 2004

To Whom it May Concern:

Please be advisad that the vehicle described sbove was involved in & fire that resulted in
the vehicls being deemed a total logs. Regulte of cur investigation fmbo this claim have
revealed that Ford Motor Company is linble for the demages.

Please oongider this official notice of your involvement in this loss. Accordingly, you
have the righi to conduct an inquiry inio this matter neloding an inspection of the
welncle, If you wish to mspect this vehicle, please contact me at 850-475-27 19 wikhin 7
days of receipt of this letter, and we will arrangs 2 mutyally agreesbls fime for inspection
of the vehicle

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation.

Sincerely; \







State Farm Insurance GCompanies®

Val Viets Claim Oflica

1325 5. Vel Yisia Ditve

P. 0. Bax 11040
Auguat 12, 2003 Mow, AZ BAZ14-1040
Ford Motor Comiparty rr_uF;:TFF )
Pasklana Towars Waat, Sulta 400 i PR S .
Three Parkiane Boulevard
Dearbom, MI 48128-2568 - AUG 1 8 2003

QFISE L7 Thei I

GENERAAL

RE: CurClaim #: _
Our Ingured:
Maks/Meodal/Yaar of Product plckup 2001

VIN: F1TZX17251

Daar Sirs:

The ldantitled vehicie e insured by State Farm Mutual Automoblle insurance Company. Thia
vehicle exparianced a fire on July 28, 2003, and was doclared a total loss.

State Farm® would fike 1o give you an opportunity ta inspact the vehicla and give you athvance
natice of our potentlal subrogation claim. Please contact me at (480} 487-7382 to &ef up a ime
for your Inspaction.

Sincaraly,

Pairick Gritfith

CLAIM REPRESENTATIVE

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANGE GOMPANY
Phone & (480) 487-7392

048/0812005 %
4\7)j' \l} Q, \':7%
/ x®\
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HOME OFFIGES: BLOCMINGTOHN, ILLINGIS 81710-0004 PERM-BTE C 4020







State Farm Insurance Companies

Stake Farm Insligne Clalm Office
ZAI Corpotas Cit, SE

. Fiabm By, Floags 32900
September 19, 2000 it ) £ 78

Ford Motor Co

Consumer Affair Department

16800 Executive Plaza D1, MD#3NE-B
Deasborn, MI 48126-4207

OFFICE OF THE
GENERAL CUUHELL
RE: Claim Numbe: |

Date of Logs
Named Ingureds:

Dear Ludies and Qentlemen:

[ am writing to advise you that we will be seeking reimbursement from your company for
the sbove referenced Inss. We are in the proceds of negotisting payment at this time.

The wehicle is cumenily available for your inspection. leuuunmctmeshnuldyuumh
to do so.

SWY,

Rathleen Potter

Claim Specialist, AIC, FCLA
State Farm Insurance Company
321-933-7605

800-226-4243

321-953-7690 (FAX)
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HOME OFFICES: BLOCMINATON, ILLINQIS §1710-0001 PEDE-2T4 C ADlE




State Farm Insurance Companies b

Stxta Farm Insurance Claim Offics
280 Cormporaie Clrcle, 3E

Falm Bockds 32008
November 29, 2000 P 107, 8657600

Ford Motor Co

Shawn L. Norton, Claims AnalystiCorporate Legal Agsistant
1680{ Fxccutive Plaza De, MD#3NE-B

Dearbom, M1 48126.4207

FIRD MOToR
HECEWED

GLAIMS T

RE: Ctaim Number: [N DEC 07 2000
Date of Loss : 8/16/2000
Named Insureds: OFFIGE OF THE
B S
Dear Mr. Norton:
In respanse to the items requested:

1. The dats of the incident was 8/16/2000. City and state is Cocon, Flogida

2. The fisets of this incident as stated by Btuant Schultz is that be was fishing and had
{eft the motor renning o keep the inmde compartment cool and the engine

3. A copy of the fire report is attached.

5. The vehicle year, model, and serial mamber are: 1999, Ford Pickup F150, and

1}'-'mx17wm-

6. The mileage on the vehicle at the time of the incident was 21,293,
7. Enclosed are copies of the digital photos taken of the subject vehicle.

10. We have been notifled by NHTSA recall #98V194. Defiect is described as a fuel
predsure regnlator o-ring possibly being damaged when tha fuel pressure
regulator was installed in the engine fuel rail with the congequence of a fuel vapor
of leakagp occurring and if an ignition source is preseat a fire could result The
typical maode of failure is that a fire will occur while the vehicle is at full
opetating temperature and is being driven or just afier it is parked.

11. We do aot have an expert’a report or the expert’s orginal photographs.

12, Eallaguddefecﬁvepaﬁlmmtbmmpuimﬂmmplmedmthinmnw C}o

4

13 'I‘heplmmtlmnhumsnnknnwn. Yﬂmﬂuﬂmﬁffam pnartment advi

'ﬂlﬂt!’ﬂﬂ“ﬂlﬂﬂﬂlhﬂ' ’ .

110k O L0

HOME OFFICES: BLODMINGTON, |LLINGIZ B1710-0001 Vs \.\




15. A sarvice history for the time that the Schultz's awned the vehicls iz attached,
The: vehicle was purchased at Paradise Ford, 1360 West King St, Cogoa, FL
32022 321-32-2222

16. After market additions were cosmetic in nature. (ie decats)

20. I =15 that he had the engine running.

21. The keys were in the ignition.

24. The vehicle wag purchascd on 4/4/2000; the mileage lisked on the title for the date
of 4/4/2000 is 20,900; the vehicle was purchase from Paradise Ford formetly
known 83 Wooten Ford focated at 1360 King Strect, Cocon, FL 32922.

Thank you for your times and sonsideration. This file will be turned over to our
snbrogation department for further handling. Please feel free to contact me if you have
any questions.

Simcerely,

¥ Poten,

Kathleen Potter

Claim Specialist, AIC, FCLA
State Farm Insurance Company
3121.953-7605

300-226-4243

321-953-7690 (FAX)
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¢ j, Westfield Companies - gone pimr

INSURANCE SINCE, 1448

July 28, 2000 b -

Ford Mokor Company

Office of the fSeneral Counsel
Attr: Shawn Norton A,
Parklane Towers West e'?’
Ste 300 B A
Thres Parklanae Blvd. o?
Dearborn, MI #8126-2568 e k:%

Re: Insured:
Claim Ho.:
Date of Loss: July 5, 2000

Daar Mv. Norton:

I am in re:e‘lpm letter dated July 27, 2000 regardiag the

fire damage to 2000 Ford F-150. Please be adyised that

ie:tiield Insurance Company 1s the first party property insurer forlll
During this flre, damage occurred to both the dyelling

and soma parsonal property located in tha truck.

Once this clafm is finalized, 1 y111 forward the supporting documentation
ta yaur attention.

ssive Insurance is the aute insuramce carrier fnr—
They have obtalnet possession of the vehicle for jnpspaction.
ncoln Davis {s handling this mattar for Prngresswe He can be reached
at the following:
- L"'-\-u ) g
ngﬁssiva Insurance Cunpmur
Attn: Lincoln Dayis :
431 Ohio Pk., Ste 302
. Cincinnat!, O 45255
(513)68R-2424 ,
If you have any ather quest.iuns or concerns, pleise contact ma at
1-800-433-9823.

Sinceraly,

Claims Representative

Ohin Farmars iiirehcs Company  Visalsid Inestrancs Domyany
Weathard Mations Inaurance Comgliny  American Saiact InuUrancs Sohgsany
Basoan Irmirgrce Company of Amrica
Wards Covtw Cifien Park
8978 Tri-Ridgs Biva, Sults 350

ﬁtmmm

Loveland, GH 45140 {513) 243-2890 or 7-000-423-9320 PERA-278 C AN22

FAX {513} 2482540 v wantiinldrox com




Westfield Companies

IMBURAMCE BINCE 1

July 17, 2000 "””%’EE?,&EFMRS

W0 W20 K20
Ford Motor Company
Attn: Danfelle Smith, Customar Affairs
PD Hox 6248
Dearbarn, MI 38126

flo; Insured:
Claim Ho.:
Date of Loss: JUly 53,

Dear Ms. Safth:

This lattar 1s in regards sustain

2000 Ford F-150 (IFTIIIIZ?W owned by
During this fire, damage was sustatned to th home at well as

personal property in the truck.

The cause of this fire has yet to be determined. However, pleasa Tet this
sarvé as notice of a potantial subrogation claim against Ford Motor
Conpany. If the cause i1z determined to be mechanicil or electrical 1';'_

Me pursuing Ford Motor Company Tor any danages paid

Thank you for your attention to this mattar.

Sincarely,

aseh Bidin
Claims Representative
1-800-433-9829

Ohio FArmers Insurancs Compary  Wastlald insgranca Campany
Wesifiskd Nationaf insurancs Campiny  American Selact Inmoanos Company
Baaoan murttes Company of Americe
‘Wardy Comer OMce Park
‘o mﬂ‘?}ﬂ%—ﬂdﬂ;’ﬂmqm!“ﬂ'ﬂ
velanad, 2485830 or 1-300-£353-289 PERA-B7 M2
FAX (518) WL NSl -Cos.com éc







State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company

Falrrmont Eavica Camisr
P. 0. Box 2011
Pasadana, TX 7B -2011

Septaember 33, 1939

CRATTFIED MATL - ERETTRN AECHTRY REQUESTED

Ford Motor Company

Office of Ganeral Counssl
Parklare Tower West, Suite 400
3 Parklane Boulevard

Deprborn, Michigan 4812&
Attention: Product Claims

olT 0 & 1999

QOFFICE OF THE
GENERAL COUNSEL

RE: CLAIN NUMBER . I
DOATE OF LOSS L August 27, 1999
QUR. INSURED .

MAKE /MODEL/YERR OF PRODUCT: -1999 Ford F150 Pickup
VIN NUMBER 1FPTZF1722%

Dear S3ir:

The identified vehicle ix Insured by State Farm Mutual
Auntomcblle Ingurance Company. This 1299 Ford experlenced a
fire.

State Farm would like to give you an apportunlty ta inapect the
1999 Ford and give you advance nctice of our pobtantial
subrogation clainm.

Flease contact me at {281] 998-6%16 to set up a time for your
inapection.

si 1y,

(yenar f“jﬁlJ’FH”¥rJ_ﬁ
Lavinia DOrumnohd
Claim Spaecialist

[28l) 998-8914

LB/059/0938004

HOME OFFICE; BLOOWIXATOM, [LLIMOLS A1710-0G0] m‘ ¢ s







AEELMULIKR DY CONTAET
D& /15,2000 KABTES. olMER WNELATIDNE BYDTEM IIII od 54, 04
=

TECEDET LLL DL ELD L] ] -

LEQUIRY ESUE B-HE NBR: 1410031050
H - OPENED: 0%/ 14/2000
HINE: L YEH TVPE: T CLOJED: Dhs 142000

L
STATUS: CLOEED
Ml:

AL 21p: -'"\?

NODEL YEAR: MODEL F152 &xi BURERCAB PICKUP
KILEAGE s e[

DEALER HAME ZALEX LCODE: P E A

REASOM CODE:1 D705 LEGAL = ALLEERD BRMIQUS THJURY

SYNRTONS :
----'-1--!-‘-IIh'-l--'a-h--l-------------------------I-!-'I--I--lr'i—!-i-!"l-‘l-'l--‘-‘.-
CRIBLMr CACI3E - US COMCERM CAGE SASYS COMMUMICATION: PEQME. - -

ACTIONE are - IWFD WILL BE RENT TOQ PROD CLAINE BAP; CLSET WILL BE CONTACTED W/IN
TOLUMENT ANALYST: SFEREIR3 GEUSIE PERELRA

ACTION DATASCOMNENT S

2000/04/14

16.52.38 DURIOMER 5AYS: VEN NURNT COMRLETELY JUET BY ITSELF-VEN WA
PARKED [R THE DRIVEWAY -~VEH BURNT =NHILE W& WERE ON WACAT]
O -WEH CAUGAT FIRE ON 31T QF MARCH-DAMAGE 70 LAWN HOVE,
COMCAETE, TAEEF. --VEAICLE IS TOTALLED-VEH SI[TTING 1N THE '
AIVEUAY.  =FIRE RERFORY MDT FELED AR OF YET - [MSURANCE CC WA
E CONTACTED . PAYNENT WAS BENT BY US SUT I1NSURANLE CU DiD N
OT RET THE EHECLE AND HEMCE WE HAVE WO INSURANCE A THIE MAP
PEXD WITRIN THAT & DAY TEME FRANE.LUSTOMEE WAL QLT DM VACAT]
DM AMB BID GOT KMOM UNTIL THEY CAME BACX FROW VACATION, -VE
MICLE UNAEPAIRABLE PER CUETOMER, DEALER MAYG: MCHE CAC A
AVIBED: = WE WILL SEND THE CMFORMATION TO OUE PRCDUCT CLAIM
£ QROUP - EDMEQME MILL CONTACT YOU 1M 7-10 BUSTNESS DAYS LM
FEREMCE CALE [h: 4722

OWNEK RELATIONS Q&s1572000 MHFAXPRE

LZDF O dig-poag




Fhome:

o’

TO: Ford Motor Company

BE: cuse # 1610031050

This is in eéponse to your raqoost for additional information regarding our fire losa.

1. 'We dox't bave a fire or palice report, to fire or police officialy were cafled to the scene (we were out of
town, soe following details). We contucted our neighbors, and no e saw anything We did contact our
local fire chief upon our retum, but gincs they weren't called to the scene, he couldn't do a report and
we were told thet due 10 the anouat of min since tha Loss (it rained for about 3 or 4 days solid), and the
fact thet the fire satinguished itself, he couldn't determine cause without an investigation by the fira
Marshall, (which woukd bs st our expenso since the insurance company wasmn't covering tha loga).,

2. Moi

3. The vehicle completaly burned to tha ground for 0o apparent reason. We were out of tows on vacation;

the: truck was parked in our drivesay. There wors no signs of theft, all things of value sppeared to be

preace (well, their ronains were there), the radin, air bag carcasy', tires and whesls, There was siso a

lot of pevaonal tools, and such in the vehicle and theér remains were pregeat. The fire also destroyad

persona] property around the vehicle. Detailed photographs are enclosed.

The vehicle was a total logs,

The velicle is 1t Gunier Body Shop & Wrecker service, Jaspar, AL in their back lot. You may inspect it

nt any time.

6. Secvice history was in the vehicla, it was oaly 6 monthy 03, and 3o the oaly servico that had been done

in n few oll changes.

No party to send,

Insurance compam notified, but due to 4 postal error, they did not receive our inguranee premium

in a timaly manne:  dting in a 5-day lapse of coverage, It wan unfortunstely during this lapss that

this loss occurre e inmurence company did not ocver the claim. Alfi is covering the personal
propesty that was in and sround the vehicle,

9. No aitomey involved af this time.

Wo really would Kke for you to investigate this, we heve had an insurance adjuster look at it (mnodficially),
and theze are oo obwious reasons for this fire. We just purchased this vehick in October 99, the loss occunred
on or around March 31% Aq T stated, we ware out of town on vacation at the time of the loss, W left on
March 29* sround 4am, mmmmmﬂnmmn‘;mmm‘m@m.m.
frlend was at aur house to care for cur dogu, and everything was fina, she came back on April 1% around
noon, and found the damega She callod 2 family member and he came ut to investigaic, the velicle was
cold, so the assumption we've tade is that the fire occurred sometime between Thursday might and Priday
night, We snfved back home on Aprdl 2, and wore laftrmed about the loss. Any assistance you can offer
ud in this maiter is greaily appreciated. Vehicleg don't bumn for no resson, we'd like to know how this
happened. We have already paid off Ford Motor Credit for this velicle.

Thanks,
Christine R Dill

Ll

o
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e ATTORNEYS RETION
A FROFERSTAL CORPORATECON

SHTE 21040 300 SCUTH OCALEGE STEEET  OHARLOTTE, HC 282025037
T IS0  BOO AT XY A4 AT ZAN FAX  weenwense oom

December 3, 2004 John W. Reis
Dt Fhaws 73R 3416
Direct Far  S54_348.2981

VIA FACSIMILE Ircifceen.com
VIA FEDERAL EXFRESS CERTIFIED
MAIL RETURN RECEIFT REQUESTED

Mz, Shevn L. Nocton

Ford Motor Compainy

Office of the Geagral Counse]
Suite 400, Parklanc Towers West

Deerbom, MI 48126

Re: My Client:
5t. Paul Travelers Insured:

SLPmlew!mChimNu--
Digte of Loes;
sami, FL
Dear Mz Nacton:

Loss Location;

Ohr File MNo.:

Piease allow this to serve as notice of another vehicle fire. We have been retained as
subrogation cownscl by St Paul Travelers, which insures Group 1 Automative, Inc., d/bfa World
Ford Body Shop, at the above location in Miamf, Floride. The initial investigation indicates that
ﬁundginufﬂmﬁmmazﬂﬂﬂFdexpedlﬁon}ﬂ.T two-wheet drive, VIN
IFMRU 563 Yt on it. Inmediately next to this vehicle was 3 2002
Ford Tewmus, YIN IFAFP5S3 which the fire departmeant found in flames when they
areived on the scens. The awner of the 2000 Ford Expedition i ] T« owner of
the 2002 Ford Taurus is Catine Pedrone glso known as Catina Miller. 5t Panl Travelers® inaured
is the tenant of this building b it is belioved at this time that St, Paul Travelers may also be
inswring the owner of the building who is a Mt. Jim Camol, phone: {954) 549-8722

The 200{ Ford Expedition and 2002 Ford Taurus are still at the scene and will stay at the
scene for another week, after which we reserve the right to remove them and retain them fior
further inspection at a facility of our choosing. This is to give you an opporumity to view the
wehicles at the scene within the next week. Plesse have someone immedistely contact me to
atrange for a specific date of that nspection. If we do not hear from you in response to this lemer
by the end of business Thursiay, Dacember 9, 2004, we will assume you have no interest in

participating in the vebicie and scene ingpection.

FEOA-PIE C 4842




Ma. Bhawn L. Notton
December 3, 2004
Page 2

Thank you for yonr immediate attentiop to this matier,
Sincersly,
COZEN O'CONNOR

By: W. Reig

ec:  Mr. Ralph Newell

CHABLOTTESSAL 090990

PERA-OTE C 4043







) State Farm insurance Companies® E

South Browrd Glaima Offios
1710 N. Univarsity D,
Pambroics Pnm, FL 3324
_ {054) 450-7400
FORD MOTOR COMPANY
PARK LANE TOWERS WEST STE 4X)
3 PARK LANE BLVD

DEERBORN M1 48128-2568

AE:  Claim Number ™
Owr Insuredt: All Year Cocling and Heating
Data of Loas: Decamber 15, 2063
Makse, Model and Year: Fond F-150 2000

Serial Numbet: 1FIZ)(0727YI-

Dear Ford Motor Company:

The kaniffiad vetiola ie Insurad by Stete Farm Muls! Automoblie insursnce Company. This
vehiole experiencad a fire.

State Farm® would ke o give you an opportunity to inspect the vehicle and give you advance
notice of our poltential subropation olaim.  Pleass contect me at (B68) 713-2335 extension 568 1o
st Up a ime for your inspection.

Slroerely,
Claim Represantativa

(854) 450-7568
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY

BAD38:0128010.88
\o "7 -

\,\"\
uP

HOME OFFICES: BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS 81710-0001 PEM-I7 C ARG
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Housten, TX 77032

2T <O
October 1, 2004 'gf)
Ford Motor Company — Genersl Coungel'a Office O
3 Parklanc Bhal, Ste PTW300
Demrbom, MI 48126

Attn: Shawn Notton

RE: Dlral;lmﬂlnblr:

Owr Inaured:
Yehicle: 2001 Fond F150
VIN #: IFTRWGTLO
Date ot Lo Pibiiy
Lom Location: 13529 Rochester, Houston, Texns 77015
Awotort of Loss: ponding
Dear Ms. Norton:

Please accept this letter as notice to your company of a claim for sibrogation. Our
policyholder sustained fire damage to the shove referenced vebicle. The danages are
poagibly linked to the specd contro] deactivation awitch,

Alistaie Insurance Company has completed the initial inspection. Jeff Hautsnen with
Hison Engineering has also baen contacted o inspect the vehicle. Plense contact him ut
281-359-2476 to meke amengements for a joint inspaction. The vehicle is located at
13529 Rochester,

If any further information is needed, 1 can be reached of 281-615-5326.

D

Laura Vilkarreal
Senjor Claim Service Adjuater

PEBA-OTE L ADNT







Tennesses Farmers Insarance Coppaynios

b Cigiborne County Farm Burean
@ PO Box 605 - New Tazawell TN 37824-0685
), Phone 413-626-4762 - Fax 423-626-2412
Jue 7, 2001
Ford Motor Campany
Genersl Counsel
Parkz Lans Towwr W., Siv 400

Dearborn M1 48126

RE: Insuored:
Clakn #:
IWL:
Cotmtty: Clalborne

™

Dear Sira:

Mhmhhrmmlﬁmnﬂw&mmumm&mm

records forwarded by Parts and Service Dirackar Mark Fulington,

Wa have patd $24,400.00 to [N the total loas of his vebiclo and are curremtly
awaiting dleposal of salvage. Ploasa accept this betber a1 subrogation notice. Oncs dimposad of
salvage ks completed, wo will forward & completed subrogation pacicage with the amownt swad.

1 graatly appreciate yorr esopet-ation im this maiter, and if yon shoulkd have any questions,
plaasc ferl froe tv contact nee af anylime.

Yery aruly yours,
1?‘ MUTUAL INSURANCE COMFANY
Cllh:ﬂlpmhﬂn . [i‘.i
TDzdm Gt _ i;,\":b

s \l‘f\.l' - .-
Enclosors - -\l 'E.H b.sj‘:‘
cc: Mr. Mark Folllogfon ' “4_}'(-.'







08/22/2001 16:B% FAL BO3 449 262 JENTRY CLAIRY ' ool

Senfry Insurance

4400 Zsat 53" Strent
Davorpat, 1A WR307

22 August, 2001

Ford Motor Company .
Difice of General Counsel] Ny
Suite 400 PTW N
3 Park!ana Bhrd <+ ]
Dearborn, M| 48128

RE: Claim Murmbar:

AC Cnlins Ford/Paaadana Texas Pt

Our Insured: TR
Date of Loze: g
Chaimant; m REE Ei
Progarty involved: ord F150 Super Craw CLAIMS Ui
vin# 1FTRWO7L21 AUE 2 5 gy
Dear Te Whom It M2y Concem: OFFICE OF THE

\{SENE-MI. COUNSEL
_Fnrd F150 caught on fire while our insursd wsas test ¢ riving the_vehicle
aftar it hed basn rapairad et our gerage. Our investigatian revealed that tha
was Caused by 8 possible product defect. As per my ineured, Ferd
Nability and peid for his 2001 Ford F150, We piac in a rental
vehicle while our inveatigation was taking place. Tha cental bill tor totuled
94%9.83. Wa are now loaking ta Ford fo bill. Piease
call me with your pasition. My number iy MI loak

forward to hearing from you soon.

Sincerely, . \QCJ
Ay W
Wn-vc./ o 5 17) \TJ .
Lynna Lunardi -~ '\\j(' :
Claims Adjuster - :},— i
Sentry Sslact Sentry 2
5683-459-5271

AUG 22 2881 18118 P&3 453 552 PRGE. B11
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State Farm Insurance Companies

Jume 4, 2004

Dffice of the General Coangel
Ford Motor Company

Padclane Tower West, Suite 300
3 Parkiene Blvd.
Dearborn, M1 48126-2568

RE: (Claim Number

Insured b

Date of Loas : May 28, 2004

Reference : 1986 Morcedes 560
Dear Sir or Mudam::

which ocourred on May 28, 2004, Thiz propeety is ovwned b
Imperial Golf Course Bivd_, Naplea, FL and ia inmired by ouf colips - ;
Of the damage o spproximately $250,000.00, Tbsﬁmormnmdmﬂmmmndsiﬂm F:mi
#1350, which was bonsed in the garage at the time of the loas.

Onr initial investigation indicates that you are reeponsible for this demage, and we are knoking to
you for reimbursement.  The vehicls currently regnaine at the residenice and may be inspected
pior to Juge 18, 2004, After that time, the vehicle will be moved off-premises and clean-up will
begin at the regiclence. Please contact me to sct op & time for wn inspection. Our policyholders
should not be coniacted directly. Wo will accompany you to the imspection.

If you have insurance, please refer this letter to your insurance company fiw discharge of your
obligation and inform us of yoor inserance company’s name, address, md your policy number.
The June 18, 2004 time frarme for on-premises inspection will still apply so that our ingured’s
myhegintherenmﬁmufhoirhnme.

Please oontact me if you should have any questions negarding the above,

State Farm Florida Insurance Cotnpany
{239} 643-8668

PEBA-I78 C 4853
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FLORIDA STATE .FIRE MARSHAL

) ACISS Fire Investigation Master Window

Raqueat Humbar : 04-473 Repoxt Date : 02/09/2004
——age Primary Information

Repart Date 0270972004

Type of Case iFire

Date of Fire 102/08/2004

Tim= of Fire :13:1%

Dipcovered/Reported i:Reported

Requaeat Data :02/08/2004

Aequegt Time t14:01

Shift tDay: 07:01 - 15:400

Agency Request :Orange County Fire & Redacue District OCFRD
FD Incidant Number :04-8904

CAD Incident Number +BFMI040FFO00L4

Raason :TO DETERMI ORIGIN

Address of Scene ﬂﬂl -

Cage Status :Cloge

Statue Data :05/12/2004
Opened/Initiated By :Pennie G. Hall, Investigator
Approving Authority ;Norman Harrie, Lieutenant

Cage Closurea :BExceptionally Cleared - Acclidental
Relpaga (Y/N) :Yeg :

Primary Invagtigator :Demnis G. Hall, Investigator
Arrival Dats 10270872004

Arrival Time :15:58

Arrival Om Call :Yes

* |8cene Completion Date :02/08/2004
‘13cene Completion Time :19:00

8moke Betectora :Unknown

rinvestigative Supplement Rec

04-473/1 05/11/2004 Preliminary Dennis 3. Hall mingle gtory concre
04-4737/13 05/10/2004 Void Deonia &. Hall

utaide Agencies
Orange County Fire & Rascue District QOCFRD

rRelated Outaide Agency Files
OCFRD case #04-89040.

C
W‘;
of REtasacs

Date — dﬂ; wm

This report is the property of the FLORIDA STATE FIRE MARSHAL. Neither
it nor its contents may be disperminated to unanthorized parsonhel or agqencies.

AZIZN 05/21/2004 09:03 TIhAtrPi Page 1 of 1
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FIORIDA STATE FIRE MARSHAL

ACISS ¥Fire Inveatigation Supplement

Report -
Investigative Supp No. : 04-473/13 Raport Date : DBS10/2004
Incident Datse - 92/08/2004 Last Revigion : 05/20/2004 16:49

Inveatigative Supplement Raport
Type of Report:Void
Report By

:Dennls 3. Hall, Imveatigator

AAditional Information

Supplemant Raport 13 voided dus to a raport number entry error.

Report Status

Report Entry By :Deapis 3. Hall
Report Entry Date :05/10/2004
Report Entry Time :14:43

<

This report is the property of the FLORIDA STATE FIRE MARSHAL. Nelther
it nor ita contents may be disseminated to unauthorized personnel or agencies.

AZIZN 05/21/2004¢ 10:50 TlhatrPl Fage 1 of 1




FLORIDA STATE FIRE MARSHAL
ACISEE Fire Investigation Supplement Repart -

Investigative Supp No. : D4-473/1 Report Date : 05/11/2004
Incident Date :+ D2/08/2004 Lamt Revigion : 05/12/2004 15:31
Investigative Supplement Report
Type of Report:Preliminary

Report By :Dennls &. Hall, Inveatigator

Property Information
Depcription :aingle story concrete bhlock reaidential dwelling
Spacific Property Use:Single Family Dwellirg Year-Round Use 41

Mobile ¥/’ :Na

Single/Multiple Steory:Single Story

Square Footage ;2900
Occupled ¥/N :Yen

Abandoned ¥/ :No

Bptimated Value oA i50000
Eptimated Losas H 75040

Type of Insurance :Individual Ina. Policy

State Owmsd Property :No
Btate Laased Property:No

Evidence Information

BFM/Photo :Yen
SPM/Sketch : Yoo
Lab Used :8¥M Laboratory

‘Bvidence Collected
IDigital Photographs.

Fire Origin Information
Arega of COrigin : {8} Garage, carport, wvehicle storage area

Description of Origin:Heat from engine compartment of vehicle ignlted nearty
Dagoription of Origin:combustilklen,

Cavae of Fire : :ACCIDENTAZ

Related Subioacte—

M, 06/017/1956] {ccupant
*+Juvenile++ [B F,0L1/04/i9687] OCCUPANT /WITNES
[B,F,08/29/1953] CCCUOPANT /WITHES
(B,F,08/27/19583]
(B,F,03/02/1550]

' Related Subjact Number 1
Felated Subject Primary Information
Record Type : PERSON

'Local Telaphone

Reaidence 2tatua

This report ls the property of the FLORIDA STATE FIRE MARSHAL. Neither
v nor its contents may be diseeminated to unanthorized personnel or agencies.

ZIZN 05/21/2004 09:03 TlhatrPl Page 1 of 3




Related Subject Primary InFormation
Regldence Type -

Birth/date

Age

Juvenile : :No

Raiated Subjact Number I
——Ppalated Subject Primary Information

Record Type H PEREUH
Subiact Namo
Race : BI.M.‘K

Beax : FEMALR
Local Addrmas 3"
Hezxidence Status
Birth/date

Age

Juvenile

2 Related Subject Number 3
———Ralatad Subject Primary Information
Racord Typs : PERSON

subject Name [
Race :
Sax

Iocal Address

Local Telephone
Residenca Atatus : RENT /L EASR

Regidence Type

Orlando FL 32839

Birth/date

Age

Juvenile 1NO

Place of Birth :HBST INDIES

RBe=lated Subject Humber 4
——Related Suhject Primary Infornation
Record Type
Subjarct Name
Race

Lo y @ 3
local Address rlando FL-

Reaidence Statua  :TEMPORARY
Resldence Type z

Perywanant Address Erockiyn
Eirth/date

Age

Juvenfle :No

Place of Rirth :NEW YORK

Relacad Subject 104
———Related Euh]ect Primary Information W

Record Type dnpﬂﬂh?
Subjact Name R
Race :BLACK pate &

Sex : FEMALE B eion

Thia report le the property of the PLORIDA STATE FIRE MARSHAL. Nelther
it nor ite contente may be digseminated to unacthorized personnel or agencies.

AZIZN 05/21/2004 09:03 TlhAtrPi Fage 2 of 1
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— " Related Subje tion

Iocal Addresa Mrlmdn FL -
fRemidence Status : BERMANENT
Repldence Typs

Birth/date

R

Juvenilea (o]
HNEW YORE

Placa of Birth

Related UVehicles
H75ZED FORD, EXPEDITION, 4 DOOR, 2000, BLACE, BLACK, T Ralated Wehicla

Ineurance Informatico
Ertimated Valums : 150940
Eatimated Losae 754840

Total Insured For 3 D
:Vehicle - Nationwide H

Commant
—Docuftentation Infgrmation

Driving Hours : 2.00
Firae Scene Investigation Hours z 3.00
Latent Investigatiom Hours : 1.00G
Report Documentation Hours : 2.00
Adminiatrative - Supervisary hours F 0.35
Adminigtrative - Othar Hours : 0.2k
Criminal Inveatigative Analysia Hours: &.00
Rolls of Film Daveloped s 1

siddirional Informatiom

retrer MAILED TO MARK HARRISON AT c<~vo. o «/

30/04

—Raport Statug
Raport Entry By :Denpis &. Hall
Report Bntry Date :02/09/2004
Bepart Entry Time :11:22

) This report ia the property of the FLORIDA 9TATE FIRE MARSHAL. Neither
it nor ite cgontentse may be disgeminated to unauthorized personnel or agenciea.

AZIZN 05/21/2004 09:03 TlhAtrP1 Page 1 of 3
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RECEIVED nav 3 o 2054

STPAUL
TRAVELERS

November 20, 2004

Ford Motor Company
Attoation: Shawn Noxton
Parkianes Towers West

Suite 300

Three Parklane Boulevard
Desrhom, Hichipnd%l_?ﬁ-ﬂﬁﬂ

OUR INS
OUR CLAIM :
DATE OF LOSS: 1061312

Denr: Shawn Norton

waulose Reglonsl Recovery Canter

P.0.8ax 2054
Mifwmcilon, W SRI0T-2054

{ao0)200 7387

go’?lw
0

Thin letter iv in reference to a fire that oecured i Motwos GA. ‘The date of loas ia
10/13/2004. The fire was cauged from & 2001 Ford F150.

Please contact me so we can disouss this loss.

Sincerely,
Jon Vesey
1-800-624-5007 ext. 4781

6\ (f(ﬁab' ;
P |
P
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Offios of the Genersl Comneal Ford Molor
. Parkiase Towsn Wert
Swlle 300
T Parideps Beplyvar|
Doarbom, Allchigen 25156-2558
November &, 2004
Trevelors Insurance
PO BOX 2954 ' w
Mivockes, W1 622012054 N 33
ATTENTION: JON VESEY 7 '
Rex mm
NOE 10-13-2004
Yo e
Dwir' M. Voaoy:

Wa solmowhadis your recently submitied submgation clalm. In order fo axsist Lg in avalueting your
ummﬂupmum“ﬁhHHWMmﬂnHummhmnhmhmuﬂﬂhmﬂh
tha Fpid matutiachined vehicl )

.. Adipch sistermaid with 2 compiate: desciiption o the Ingkient including events thet occurmd pror 1o
and stbaogusnt o the loss.

Acopy of tha police andior fire report-
EWHmhﬁﬂmhﬂhuﬂhmuwhmmmlhdqdﬂuhpmum
sevecn] difreny ancleo.

Oviginal calor photographe of the ineide of he vebicls showing the swedng wheal, dach and mof
asean,
jﬁ:hh?ﬂnhﬂhu:ﬂrnm
a
o sk, ot g e e
vehicle'y damage and sny loesst associated with this incidest, and

conies of dralf pevments.
Aftach tha compiela senvica history for the subject vehicls, including any ture-ups or
ol changes.

Ploces artaver the fohowing in the spsace provided. K you nesd aidionsl space, pleess 1ee the back of the

BEO0 O RX X@
NP o~ @mw

.=
=

|

O Whetwes e oty and siele of acoumsnce: V] oin@ ; ‘FA
10, The 17 digh vehicle Kiersication number
11 HﬂummHWIMMNmmu
12 munmm "
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13,  Haethe allsgad defoctive past bean repained of replaced? icide ane) Yes or Mo

. 14. What Ja the cierenl iocation
o<t — -
.15 Ustallaflrmadat addtons of modfcatons that vere made e vehke: - g} g

16 Wasthsengine naning? {chicls ane} Yas of No

17. . Ware the keys in tha gnian?  foircle ane) Yes or No

18.  Wax thia vehiole purhanad naw of ed:
¥ purchasadhised, provide the debe of purshzse, milage ot e tinw of purohess, mmm
hmmm

&mmnhwdhmmﬁﬁnﬁﬂhmﬂlﬂmﬂhmdmm:
ooncamiing your clelim. Mmmuﬂddhmﬂﬂmﬂm.ﬂmﬂ.ﬂﬂmhmm-

mlthuhdhpumiutﬂnninnlﬁuurh ‘.

. Plsasa be ncvisod thel ol nececsary siupe ahould e taken o enaune that The sublect vehicle and all of s
comgonant partd ans maiptainad and presarved for dial. Foed Molor Comparnty hiw the sight-ic inepect the vebicls and
ramove and {sst By component pert thal you clalm & b defecive, and i be preseriod with nm-ﬂnm

coinponest pertis) at the time of tal, ahould Wigafion eneus from this nbonaf cleim. -

- Planss Nole: ¥ you propose to fapalr the vehicle for contirued usage, such mpaies may nat be performed

unill aler Ford Molor Company han inapaciad the vehicle and removed and tested any companant parl you clalm o be -

dafsciive o advised you in wriling that it dowa not intend 1o padforn such inepacion andior fesiing st thin tine. But oven
hﬂmm mwwamuummuumﬁuumum
jor

M
j :
L. Narton
Claima Anoiyal /
Litigetion Apalstent

PEDA-A7S C 008




e . TRAVELERS

UL TS

RECEIVED MOV 1 3 20t 4 .
Nmud:arl,m“-’ 24y
RECEIVED
FORD MOTOR COMP ey
CONSUMER lFFhIEES!LEEAL DEPARTMENT /CLAIMSDEPARTHENT
LSB00 EXECUTIVE PLAZA DRIVE 3NE-B
DEARBORM MI 481246-4207
[ o WoTon sowmmr—
NOV 11 200
Date of Loss: 1041372004 ] ,EEFFMEC":THE
Deur Fand Motor Company:
We aro luvestigating a chizs So N - <.:oc: 2
Ioay on 10/13/2004,

Our investigation reveals that you may be responsible for this loss. If you have insrencs, plesse
complete: the aftached form and retuen i to me Please refer this letter by your nsumace carmier
immedistely, requesting that they contact our office. Should you ot have ineurance, please contact
me o discusy this Ioss.

Plegse call me with any questions.

Sincerely,

JON VESEY

Claim Represcninlive

252) 7874781

Fax: (366)280-7367

Emadl:

Noking in thix letter ix mtendsd oc should be constried an an agmision or denis) of coverage to
our insunsd

Enclomee: Insurasce Questiommasire

Mol ed FELA2C1LAM TA GV 4T ann

A




e I
Insured:
Dui= off Lioes: 11 32004

Our File No.: 266 FR LAE3600 K

Yar Innrance Company’s Name:

Your fnurance Compary™s Addreas:

Ymr Policy Number-

Your File Number:

Your Adjoeter's Name:

Pyt ( )

433001 2/

FILEICLAMARGRA1ANT




FORD NOTOR COMPANY CONSUMER AFFAIRES
16800 EXECUTIVE PLAZA DRIVE SNE-B

DEARBORN MI «4B124-4207

0CT 2 7 200
-
* Clilkm/Flle #: L GERGRAL G

" Date of Loss: 107132004
Raference: Subrogetion Clalm

Dear Ford Matar Company:

e Te—
kas on 10612004,

Our investigation reveals that you may be responsible for fhis kosa. If you have insunamcs, please
complete the stiached form and metum it to ine. Plesie refer this lattes o yoor maunince carmicr

immedarely, requesting that they contact oor office. Showld you not have insgrmnce, plesse contact
e &0 discts this boes.

Pleass call me with any questions. e

This leizer in In reganda to 2 fire our incred had, The vovkigle it 2 2000 Foed F-1

Slocerely, .

JON VESEY T ﬁ\ﬁ\ﬂ

Claimt Repreccntative
{262) 787-47E1

Fax: (B66280-7367
Enpli:

Nothing in this lester is intended or sould be constraed a8 an admission or denial of coverage to
our insred

X

FILGICLASZYTHIL M Ml |

PEM-I7E C s008




Date of Foas: 10F13/2004

Your Insurance Company's Name:

Your Inurance Company’s Address:

Phoae: { )

A,
[

Yoor Insorarce Agent's Name:

Phone: { ]

YalPuli:ngllb::

Your File Humber:

Your Adinster's Name:

Phoow: ( )

ey 3 A Mad

[T







RICHARDSON, SPEAR, SPEAR & HAMBY, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

189 Danpivin Sireat
s o Do - Suite 208
MOBILE. ALARAMA
36602
(251) 344-8181
o D. Brrsuarsine MALING AR
Hamg B Rrramst . O Bax E3d7
% RARDALL BFEAR Mamnr, AL MET3
AT A Ay, S5
R W, Owiei, A
Janmy. B ECETLER IAR
—p— Novamber 4, 2004 @51 e
ALFS ARNETVIN I THC CERTENER Af & Chvi
LA ANRTTE B MR LM PO Thuar, EBraclosy wy
TEENATIONAL BOsnn
OF THLAL ABNTIEALT
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT RECLIESTED
PT \n"(
Ford Motor Company (7/ E:P
Corporafion Procsss Company 2 WY 4}
180 Charokee Streat, N.E. P éﬁ' N
Mariatta, GA 30080
; i

'Daté of Losg: 10-12-04
~__RSSPCFilg No:' 16900-43980
Gentlemen;

Ws have been retained to represent the Cincinnati Insurance
regarding damage caused 10 their Insured's properly located
Monroe, Georgia. The properly is a rental homs that suffared fire damage on or about
October 12, 2004, in tha sardy moming hours when the fsnants 2001 Ford F-150
suddenly erupiad in flames while in the carport. The fire Is belng i by
representatives ‘hired by Cincinnati to determine the cause and orgin of tha loas.

However, our prefiminary examination indicates that the fire may have stariad in the
vohicle manufactured and/or distributad by your company.

This letter la fo piace you on notice that The Cincinnati Insurance Company may
pursue a submogation sction againet yuu to collect dameges that could excesd Two
Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100s ($250,000.00) Dollars. You and your insurance
carrier are invited to conduct your cwn Inquiry into the cause of this loss. Wa have been
advisad that Bl Sanderson, an Independent adjuster for Southem Guaranty Insurance
Company, the vahicle owner's ina carjer, had the oved and stored a
CapaﬂinAwtnlI,W:‘Wﬁ%nr:' ssied that no destructive tssting be
on the vehicle unti all parties have had the opportunity fo nspect it Piease contact Mr,

= - - L_
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LT

Ford Motor Compeany
Novamber 4, 2004

Page -2-

Sandarson at {770) 818-0200 to napect the vehicles. i you wish to mspact the scene,
pleasa contact our office within ten (10) days to make amangements to visit the fire loss
site. After that fime, we will asaumse that you ans not intsmated in conducting your own
invastigation and repairs will commence.

.. Hﬁmmm;nﬁuﬂ:ntyuummﬂhm.mmlmnmm

notfy them or advise us of their address ao they can be nolified. i you have any
questions, pleass do not hesitate to contact us.

L mé&‘%’“

For the Fim

Andrew H. Marshall, Eaquire

PEM-BTS ¢ 272

e
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ENCOMPASS INSURANCE

Forvwnal Lises Clalma Bronck - Julle Firgll
PO Bax 907, Moveruth Janction, N 68852 Claina Spaclofist
(800 2801 434 x-T 8634
JUNE 15, 2004 ‘JHJLHER
SECTION MRS
VIA CERTIFIED & REGULAR MAITL 4 XN 23 AS:34
FORD MOTOR COMPANY
16800 EXECUTIVE FLAZA DRIVE
DEARBORN, MI 48126+ - 5, SROTOR SR IPANY |
mgl-u':'-‘-
BRE: OurClaim
Date of Logs: $5/26/2804
vﬂh!ﬂl':mﬁd mlmnn GEFEE OF THE
To Whom It May Concern:
'We represent Encompass lnsurance and Stuart for 2 comprehensive loss to a 2000
Ford BExpedition VIN #1FMPFT1 wai involved in a fire loay and has
been declared & total loxs.

Woe are in the process of having an expert determines the canse and origin of the firs. We sugpest
you dispatch your ficld expats to inspect this vehicle, becaee if it was detarmined that there was
a defect, wo will be purmuing Ford Motor Company for the payments made. Plesse contact our
cxpert Peter Vallan Asgociates at (201) 487-8901 so an inspaction of the vehicle can be
achaduled.

Ihvﬁiduhbﬁgmvdhwﬂmmﬂupﬂm Copart phote nomber 19
(300) 269-4885 and the lot # to refirence is 4914964.

Pleasa contact the undermigned at vour earfiest convenience to discuss the shove,

Very truly yours,
v -C\""“Km o
o AR (o AP
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Post Cifice Box 31040
Lakeland, Flexida 33807-3040

May 20, 2004 b <
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FORD MOTOR CORPORATION =
CONSUMERS AFFAIRS DEPT - T
P O BOX 6248 z ;
MD 3 NEB — =

DEERBORNE, MI 48126

[P pecenen,
CLAIM JUN 0 3 2004
VEHICLE: 2001 F-150 Lgﬁ,ﬁg%_i A
vy: tIFrRworws LN {ﬁ?
To Whom I May Concemn: | ‘}b\

Flease be ndvised that our policyholder ligted above has filed a ¢lammn for the listed

vehicle due to a firc loss on thisdafe. < .

Thumﬂﬁnhwhbeahtﬂliuﬂdmhﬂﬁsﬁm

The vehicle hag been removed from the loss location and js corrently being presstvad for

30 days to give an opportimity for your corportion to mepect and anglyze the possible f
enuse and origin of this firc Joss. )

o s Pome b

s the stock or refaretice number is .

Upon completion of the setlement of this claim, we will be forwunding the psperwork
necesgary for sabrogation to you for the damages sustained in this loss.

PEGI-0TE C AU
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500 Ecderprime Drive-Sutke 3D * Raocky Hill, CT 040679755 9 LR
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Angust 25, 2004
FORD MOTOR OO 4
PO BOX 6248-MD3NER SEF -
DEARBORN 1 ay5z
MI 48126 ————
HOTOR GCOMPANY
FORD B RIVED
) AR 1 [MMT
OUR INSURED :
OUR CLAIM NUMBER : SEP @1 2004
DATE OF ACCIDENT : (7-01-2004 _
AMOUNT : $1411.91 OFFICE OF THE |
PENDING COVERAGES : AUTOMOBILE DAMAGE

T ON FIRE DUE TC
K VIR B

Mhmﬁhhdmnﬁchsﬁmmﬂuhplﬁ;ﬂhmh&ﬂmdhm-mmh
reaponaible party.

H you have insorance thet will cover this claim, please give uz fhe mume of yoor insemnoe and we wifl wake
our claim to them. I you do 1ot kave Liakibity innemnce, phuumdnrn-nymhrﬁr. Aot 3hown shoye
ar cantact ns within 1 i male an altsmative fnancmt amangement fior payment, Wo convider the amouns Listed
above i be paymeat in brut will procoptly notify you if we inour any additional expaxcs.

MMMWMNMHMMM&M&@W.
The postage-paid covelope is for yoor convenience in sonding your payment with & copy of i kstier.

Pleass provide the apyopriatc infirmplion below mmd revorn s ketter.

Manse af innosnce company

A Agent Npme

Paolicyholder's Neme Policy Nwmbe:

[J Iamnotinswned, ney fall paymwent is enclosed.

1 Tam notinenesd. My social stcurity mmhar ia Fhooe No -
Signed:

mmma MUTLUAL [Nmmsé% Q C‘ M—
I{Iﬂﬂ}mﬂn 2442
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KRISTINA L. MARBH ™
Albomaey

Tllm&ﬂml.m BuUT ; AS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

o 1 T
gFEY 9
pany )
Paridane Towsrs Weasl - Suita 520
Thwos Parkiane Boulsvard
Dearbom, Ml 48128
Re: Insursd:
Chwim Numbaer:
Dats of Loas:
Qur Fite Number: 0872-thhvd
Dewr Ms. Norton: .
The undersigned Firmn represents Hartford insurance Compary/, the homeownars'
NSUrANGce Carmer This letieris to place Fard Mator Compary onnofica
of a pobertisl claim nesu a fira which occurned home jocated -

—Tmpam:mnmwm. 2004. The flre origir
—— . 150truck manufactured by Ford Mator Company. The damages ateriming from this toss
arg in exceas of $100,000.00.

Tha vehiole is currently located at tha aforementionad sddrasa. Likewiss, as of this
dyie the fira sceana haa not been diasrupted or alered. Thersfors, we iivibs you o conduct
yaur own investigation as to tha caima of thiz fira. If you would likke to d2 so, pleess contact
the undenignad as 30an &3 poasibie 30 that we maey make the evidencs svailshle to you.
Please note that tima is of the azsence as our chent and insured a'e amdaus to begin
fapairs ta the home.

R

BUTLER Farras WEHIHNULLER KATZ CRAM e

inligand B Toultyenrl feh Xram fwm Y300, Miway, Morily 21120 Toeghoae: G5 AH-EFHE  aani: OFS) A WSbal

dnphile JEN [ Ao Ibivand, 0O, de THTIEY. Mskis, Alboma 3581 Teiaphoat: 211 235001 UL (2310 398- 2001

Tllahariy M Michy Baulewrd. Sanm 15, Tolrirnay, mends 33512 Tonthanr: 50 EB-4111  Fagairnie: DRECE -2 D08

Tga Seyunn Kz, 3000 Bayacel Brbes, Sulm 1100 Tamga, forkls 9007 Taapbnt (11T ZN1-1050  Amsimds- 11101 2000000
e il g itk

OCT =25 2884 1594 PFAGE.BL
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Ford Motor Campany
Octobar 28, 2004

Page 2

Thank you for your prompt attantion to this matter. | loak forward to hearing from
you,

Reapectfully,
AS WEIHMULLER KATZ CRAIG LLP
T
h
og:  Danise M. Anderson, Esquire
AT I8 WA IREmy “Iu‘m F.2
PES-278 ¢ 4pua







State Farm Fire and Casualty Coin Q

cuTeR
MR -1 P 3 34,

2743 Patinaiy Pakovey

Blkig 200, Sule 210
Ociobar 78, 204 - i______:;:___ﬁg_n:. A 30000
Ford Mor GCampany : o I
Conenar Affalry r-"?-wuz' w4 e
P.O. Box 8248 MD-3INE-R ]
Daarbore, M 45126

O T eieiieklen

ToWhom It May Concem: ™

Thia Iettar iz o inform you that our ingurecIR.stainad ¢ fire loss & his home on Octobar 14,
200d. The soumce of this e = ballewad to be a 2000 Fond Expediticn gwned by our Inured. Ve ane atill
in the prefminary stages of our investigation, however we did want 10 inform you of this slustion and the
poselbility of subrogation based upon the conclusaion of our investigation. We also wanbed to allow you
the opportunity do lollew up with exparts of your own shaukd you feal it necassary. The vehicls and fire
seane have baan temporarily sacursd and wastherproofed so aa b keep intect the avidance. | have
coondinated with the ineurance carier of tha vehicts and we have dacided 0 posipons the moving of ihe
vahicle 1 a kbovalory at this ime. Wa lock forward io hearing fom you & soon 89 podsibla g thme s of
the assonce.

Should you have any qusstions or if yor nead 1o i In mors detad, | may ba contactsd at
it nismber heled baiow, Pleass refor 1o cisim whan caling or nesponding n wiling.

Sncersly,

Clakm Roproventitve
Sixte Farmn Fire & Casusity Company
{7DS) Beg-4308 Q’ﬁ
x %K‘:P\
\
7
o

HOME OFFICE: BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIG 81710-1001

MR-ITE C 4084







107262004 15:22 FAX CONATD_MWINX_BRO¥N dAon2/603

DONATO, MINX & BROWN, P.C.
LAWYERS
3200 Soathwest Freewny, Suitc 2310

WILLIAM T. SEBESTA . Telephooe: (713)877-1112
Direct Dial: (713} 403-8121 P Facstmile: (713) 877-1138 ‘

Via facaimile: (313) 8454089
Shavn Norion
Office of the Goneyal Coumael
Forp MoTor Co.

Thaee Padklane Blvd

Suite 300

Detroit, Mickipan 48126-2568

R st Cain o S

] Allsate Claim No.:
Data of Loss:
Insored: .

Dear Mz, Norton:

Thiy Istter will confirm the voice mail I left for you eaxlier today, s well a5 the
o-aall [ 2ent to you earlicr today regarding this loss. [ represent Alistate Insurance Co.
and bave been hired to trvestigase this fire and to perform a subrogaiton apalysis. Please
direct any cormspondence to Allstate through me. T have listsd the known detalls for this
loss shove. I am mot aware of any pecsonal imjuries arising out of this fire. As I
uoderstand it, the total Joas emount is about 550,000 to $60,000.

Allstute hag informed me that they sent 2 fix notice t0 you laxt Wednesday
(Ootober 20 but never received & responte, The vehicle iy still in the garage and the
ipnured has been very cooperative about leiting it remain there in order to give all
imtesested partics an opportunity to Imapect it We cannnt keep the vehicle in the garnge

N O SLE-90ad

OCT 26 2984 1638 FRGE. 22




1072672004 13:23 FaX DOHATO_MINX_BROFK @ oeasoed

Skawn Mortoao
Page2
Ootober 26, 2004

indafinitely. 1 have besn given a drop dead dute of November 4, 2004 (o have the loss
zite inspection complets and the vehick moved from the gparage. 1If you would liks to
have one of your experts visit the loas site before the wehicle is movad, pleags eall o
icomediptely, Ideally, I woold Ifke to have & joint mepection but 1 understand that may
not ba possible. Pleasc call me ot your exrliest opportimity o arrange your inspettion, or
alternatively, if you do not desire to send someone, please lat me know so that we can
continie with oor investigation md the handling of the first party claim.

1 look forwand to heanng from you
L il
Very muly yours,
DNATO, MINX & P.L.
Willism T. Schesta
WTS/H

%
5




st s Comprry @ Alistate.

Hemstarn, T THUE YOUTE i Pl s

Fhona Numgher: T13-435-1400
Offce Heurw:  Mandny-Fridey 1:00-4:30

Qctober 20, 2004

Ford Motor Company — General Counsel’s Office .
3 Paridene Blvd, Ste FTW300

Denbormn, MI 45126 e — - B
Amn: Shawn Norton _n-a-%i .',% caE

T

35 % 2004

RE: Oer Clsbin Numsbar: :
Our Insured: 1
Date of Lots: 1018/04
Lass Ske: EMHEIMI&HIIEI!H.M#H,MT_HTHH
Loss Type: vehicle fire, damaged structere of home
Vahicle Type: 2001 Ford Expeditien, VIN 1IFMRULI7WE

Dear Ms. Norton:

Please accept this letter s notice 1o your company of a ¢[aim for subrogatiom. Our
policyholder sustained significant fire damage: to his home that has been linked to the
vehicle indicated above.

Cucrently, the vehicle is Igcated at the losa site, which iz in a rural area of southern Texas.
We would like to have You smange inspection in the immediate Anure 5o that the vehicle
can be moved in arder to facilitate repairs to the structure of the home. Dave Reiter of
Verits Forensic Engineering will be inspecting the vehicle on our behall

Pleass pontact me at 713=435-2751 to discuss this further. Thank youw.
Sincerely,

Lins W, Supman .
Senior Staff Claim Service Adjuster, Subrogation
Allgtate Praperty-Casunlty Claim Service Organization -

PERA-OTE £ 4080







Auto and Home |
_ V%r

A UNITRIN Cotmpany oTECEVED
March 25, 2004 " OFFIcEOr HE sErRemTY MAR 3 1 2004
ST | GFF":‘QF'I'J-lt

Fond Motor Gompany M —EEMERAL CouNEL |
P.O. Box 1758 CASG At B
Daarbom, Mt 48125
fia;  Claim No.:

Insured:

Data of Loas:

Loss Location:
To Whom k May Concemn:

We are tha inaurance carmier for the above named insurad. Based upon our investigalion and
hmdwmmww Ihubunmmﬂmm

By virtue of cur subrogation rights, we sesk ralmbursemant in tha amount of $53,445.23 which
includea our Insured’s $500.00 dadectible. We have snclossd documentation ta support our
requast for eimburesmaent for your review.

We have seitiad thig clalm with our [nsured and request payment be made direclly to Kemper
Indapardencs Insurance Compaimy.

Please contact Marcia Turner in our Subrogation Deparknent 2t 1-800-822-8426, axt. 2556
betwean the hours of 7-30am and 4:00pm Monday throuph Friday. éb
A

R“m- q
Kemper independanca Insurance Co.

Qﬁﬂ[)ﬁlfﬂ)‘) o X (& 4
O Feprescnfatis . .')‘\1’\0 “"L v
Enclosure .- _ - /Q@'

oo was | ' _/ﬁ(;‘%

s heregirnatonidizme gl P
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February id), 2004

FORL MOTOHR COMPRNY
HECENWED

CUSTOMER CONSUMER AFFAIRS
FORD MOTOR COMPANY L T

P O BOX 6248 HD-3ME-B
DEARBORN MI 48124

2aares NS

ClaimiFile #:

Date of Loas: 20371003 ) -
Your lnstred: FORD

Your File &2 VIN#(RMPU1ELSY I

Refcrenes: Suhrogation Claim

FEB 2 4 2004

LIFFAGE OF THE

Dear CUSTOMER CONSUMER AFFAIRS

We are managing a claim on behalf of PARKE RAFFENSPERGER, wha susmined damages on
1 2AT3/2003, Our investipstion of the incident shows that your insuned is lishk: for damages.

We have made payments of $0.00 for this loss. We are reguesiing rsimbursernent for that amount
and PARKE RAFFENSPERGER's deductible of 30 for a wofal of 3000

Wa expect pyment within 30 days and we will forwsrd the deductible amownt b0 PARKE
RAFFENSPERGER.
We sppreciate your prompt aftentian.

2000 FORD EXPEDITION. TOTAL FIRE LOSS, SETTLEMENT PENDING. PLEASE CONTACT
ME T SET UP INSPECTION. THANRSTT

Sinceredy,
PATRICIA A VAILLANCOURT
CL REF
(304} 3248334
m g‘ﬁfb

\7-"‘ ﬁ

s
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A
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State Farm Insurance Companies® Q

Juty 18, 2003 Columbla Berdce Carter

RECEIVED JuL 2 3 T ot Sout Gurnten 20000

Ford Motor Company
Paridane Towers Wasat, Suilte 300
a Parklane Boulevard U\{
Dearbom, Ml 48126-2568 A 0
W
3 D'J\-%H ’ ‘5“ Q

_ ma \ ‘g\@’
e gomene W N Y &y
Dear Shawn L. Norton: P a Hﬁ“)

Thank you for your reapones to my letter about possibla machanieal defects in the above
wehicle. Halow [ have compled a It of answers to your questions and hope that this will be the
Informetion you nead.

= The date of the Incident wae June 23, 2003, and the cily and etate in which tha loaa
ooclumed was Sumter, South Carolina.

& The loen svent Bs reparted 1o us |a that the insurad saw amoke coming from the back
window, stopped and got aut shd the reet of the truok buret imto flamas and bumed
befare the fire truck could get to that location. Aa far as State Farm® is aware, there
werg no aventa which ocourred prior i this loae.

= Thefirs raport by tha losa was done by a amall voluntear departmeant which doas not
relaass [ta fire reporizs.

» The mieags on the vahicis at this tims of losa was unverfiable due to the fira.

« This vehicls has not been diagnosed, thersfore, there are no defactive parts thet have
plcturae taken, howssver, your Inspactor may of course, obtain photographs and inspect
the vehidla for any defective parts.

s Allaged defects unknown at this time, however, according to previous racall, it has been

noted that certain vehicla’s running boards and courtesy lights have been known to
oaLps theas fira,

» We heve not obtained an expeat at this time, therefore, cannot supply you with a copy of
Our Frepart.

b * This vahicle has not been replaced of repairad.

HOME OFFICEE: HLOOMINATON, ILLINOMS 8171 0-0081 ml . Abpa




Ford Motor Company
40-2765-868

Page 2

July 18, 2003

« Thep ® Ja SADISCO of Laxin Sguth Carclina. Tha
Lexdngton, South Caro the phone number is

+ Enclosed you will find & copy of payment for thee total loes.

= There was not a service history for thie vehicts that Stals Farm was able to obdain.

+ To Siata Farm’e knowdedge, there were not any after market parin, addiions or
modifications made to this vehicle.

+ The engine was rupring on this vehicle at the iime of loes.
+ The keys wara in this vehicla at the time of [oss.

+ The daie of purchasgs, mileage at ime of purchass and from whom the wehicle was
purchased has not bsen obiained by State Farm at this tima.

| lock forward to your review of this natedal and contact at your sarllest convenionce 1o advise
on how you wish to further proceed with this claim.

Sincarely,

(T N

Rebeccn Davia

Clalm Representative
State Farm Mutual Automablle Insurance Company
{803) 835-3619

RD/024/071
Enclosuren




State Farm Fire and Casualty Company

RECEIVED i i

, 2003
e 27 9L 03 1003

Ford Moior Ca.

Parkigng Towers Weat
Sulis 400

3 Parkdmne Bhd,
Dgarbom, Ml 48125-2b68

RE: Claim
QOur Inaursd:
Date of Losa: Juns 213,
2000 Ford F150 Plckup

ViNg iFTZF1721\1-

The Kaniifled Ford F130 Plekup |6 Insured by Steta Fam Fire and Cemuslty Comgany. This Ford F150
expetiaxed a fire.

State Farm Fire and Casualty woukd Bke to give you an oppartunily to inspect tha Ford F130 Pickup and
giva you advanca notice of olr poterdial subrogation claim.

Pleasa condact me ot B03-833-3013 to set up 2 time for your Inspaction.
Ea.
FRabacen Davis

Ciaim Repreasntative

HOME OPFFICE: BLOOMINGTON, ILLINGIS 81 710-1004 PEEA-ETE C ADOB







JUN-08-20G4 TUE 04:00 PH Yost aud Baill FAX N0, 6123441689 L IE

Youl & Balll

— e S

SRS et
Date of Ioés: PO ReceIvED
Our File No.: ?TDBS-DDDS & B 20
Your Product: 2000 Ford F-150 JUN 8 B2 E
I
. Ty 3
WARNING! YOURACCESS TO EVIDENCE MAY BE LIMITED Lﬁﬁﬂm—l

ENLESS YOU RESPOND IMMEDIATELY!

FOU BAVE TEN (10} DAFS FROM THE DATE OF TH]S
NOTICE 10 EXAMINE THE SCENE OF TRE INCIDENT
BEFORE IT IS SUBSTANTIALLY CHANGED OR
GTHERWISE DISRUPTED.

June &, 2004

TO: Cdfice of Geaerel Counac]
Ford Motor Company
3 Prrklanc Boulevard
Paklans Towers West, Suite 400
Deatboin, MI 48126-2588
313.845.4089

YOU ARE HEREDRY PUT ON NOTICE #hat the above-identificd inuorapoe camier, on
mmbdﬂlfmdﬂ:nnfhwmd,ﬂm:dmﬂdhumabnw.mlﬁmngl
ﬁrpwdmmmmmd:ﬁmmnhw
fexyt rissota which fire cansed dadinges cutrently bafisved
DRED mntrmummstszm,mnmmmt \&b

Our prolimminary investigation indicatés that your company, cither alonearin =~ \
ovifjunction with others, may be responaible for thia loss inssmuch as the available (\D-D

svidenca and peeliminay investigation either points to a defect in your product as &
cauas of th loas, or doca not allow us io rule ouf a defact in your prodoct as 2 case of {3@

| Yoet & Boill, LLP / Q\W\Zk\@

2058 Pilldngry Contor Senth * 220 Senth Sixth Straat * Mimnsapcks, MN 56402
Taloglems H.12 5556000 » PaxDlata 613344, 1689 * wewynothaill. sem

Y

:
3
f

JUN BE ZBRd 17:14




JUN~03-2004 TUE 04:00 P Yasel and Baill FAX NO. 8123441683 F. 03/03

Ford Mntor Company
June 8, 2004

Pagel

You are herehy given the opportanity 1o have & regrasentative of your coorpany craming i
axplozion soene batie restoration is begrm or the scane is otherwise substantially altered. Due to
our inzured's noad to rectare e explogion soepe, a5 well as health and yafaly ecoscams in regand
to leaving the scene in itn present state, there in only & very limited period of time that the
axplosion scene can be 1eft endisrurbed for yoor examination. Accondingly, questions reganding
mwmmMWmmmmmthhMmmmm
1ew firm of Yost & Baill, LLP, at (612) 338-6000 anud/or the undersigned.

In addition to service via iy 11.5. Pogt Office, this Notice is slso being sent via ficgimile and/or
e~mpil to provids digital proof of aervice. Yoo e strengly encouraged fo acimow]ed pe receipt
of thin Notioe by return phone call as aoon; 13 poasible if you wish to preserve youir access to the
explogicn scone or other evidenes. Howover, your fallure to acknowledge receipt of this Notice
will not result in an wytengion of the timye doadlioe set forth hereinshove, nor will it delay the
time schednled for restnzating, clesmmp or amy other material changes in the sxplotion scene.

Thkis s an tmportans legal notice. Failvre to respond to this Notice is
likely to result in loss of your apportunity 1o view the explosion scane
and may rerult in the destruction of evidencs necessary to any

- subsequent investigation or defense of the claim identified
hareinabove. The time deadline specified herein above will expire
without further notice or opportumily to examine the explosion scene
unless otherwise agread in writing. The above informetion is offered
solely ta provide notice and should not be construed as legal advice.
You are urged lo consult yor own lagal counssl to answer any
questions about this Notice or the abave-referenced claim.

L o el mpl

S50F O 1LO-FId

JUN 28 2884 17:14 . Bl123441699 FRGE . B3
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State Farm Insurance Companies
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Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requeatsd
May 17, 2004

Ford Motor Company
Parklana Towar Weat
Suita 400

3 Parklans Blwd.

Dearborn, MI 481326 [ FORD ¥ow Comtmr—
hd g 41 -
RE: Clain Number: NN MAY 3 1 204
Data of Icoee: Jan 21, 2004
Our Inaured: OFFCE OF THE
Amount of Loss:519,420.77 L—OEMhN. coungr |

VYehicle: 19%9 PFord
1FMPULH

The identified vehisle is insured by State Parm Mutual Auvtomcbile
Insurance Company. This vehicle experienced a fire loas.

Btate 'Farm would like to glve you an cpportunity to inspact the
vehicle and give you advance notice of our potential subrogation

¢laim. Please contact me at (800) 627-4028 to setup a time for
your inspection.

Bincersly,

Team EF

Fl Central Subrogation

{800} &27-4028

Btate Farm Mutual Autemobile Insurance Company
ip

Encliceure: Bupporting Documentation

HOME DFACES: BLQOMMNGTON, ILLINGTE 57710-0001 PEBA-B7E C 5181
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Stat.a Farm Insurance Companies®

T

- A Kandall Claims Cffice
CERTHFFD MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED FIES GW 11T A

AND REGULAR MAR ot L
March 23, 2004

FORD MOTOR COMPANY

PARICLANE TOWERS WEST STE 400

-3 PARKLANE BLVD

DEERBORN Mi 48126-2568
7

AE: Our Insured:
Qur Polcy Number:

Date of Loas:
insured Locatior: Miarni, Florio N

Dear Sir or Madam:

s ras the above-releranced location under a

3 On Jarxiary 21, 2004, hls 1958 Ford Expedition Sporl
Wagon with VIN 1FMPLH & zaught on fire n front of his home causing extensive
damags to the dwelling and personal propesty Insured by State Farm Florida Insurance Company.
Wa belleva that you may be liable for these damages. Please accept this lethr as notice of our
subnogation rights and our intent to purawe them.

State Farm Forda Insurance Company expects 1o issue payment of approximately $300,000 for
damages which resulted from the fire which originated in the 1899 Ford Expedition Sport Wagon.

State Fam Insurancs® has amangsd for the storage of the Fard Expadition at a kocal storage
facifty In South Florida. An Inspection of the vehicle at the storage facillty can be amangad by
calling the number llzhed betow.

We lock forward {0 your promgd response.  Please contact me at the number fsled halow i you
require any cther additional Information at this time.

Sincersly,

Bora Vaglio )

Cialm Reprosentative

305) 2750344

STATE FARM FLORIDA INSURANCE COMPANY

BV/045/0323004.79
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LAW ODFFCES
oF
Roger S. Mackey
MR PARREAST CIRCAE -
CHANTALY, VIRGINUA, 201 81
ROGEER 5 MACKE Y "+ ot v MCHAEL & OLLEW"+
NARK J. BEACHT"+ TELEFHOME: [M13) 818-51%0 o FALL A PEARSON™-
HARRY J. CARLETDN™ FACHRELE: [Io1N-ansi ROCUD P, PORRECO" >
MY L. EPITEN™ BEVERLEY & RAMEEY =
FRANCIS B, WARRIN . SOOTT E SNvIER
{FOC %0 VA o2 Paut sar 4 Al 26 4ia?
Wirktec's Dirmcd Lina (703 8165543
heaatyEherpamitrioe i s, com
RECLE1~ "M 4G 3 ( 2004 .
506071 34
wmw
August 19, 2004
Ford Mator Company Joff Cain, Sexvice Manager
Coosumer Affairs Department . Ted Britt Ford
16800 Executive Plaza Drive £1165 Main Street
MD #3NE-B Fairfax, Virginia 22030

Dearborn, MI 28126-42()7

Ford Motor Comipeny .
P.0, Box 6248
Dearborn, MI 48126

RE: QOur Inmred:
Date of Loss: 8/07/04
Clgim No:
Our File Na.: 40478

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that tus office represents St. Peul Travelers in regards to their

mhﬂmn@mgmtnfamhml:ﬁmwhchhokphmmAugnﬂ? 2004

at our insured’s premizes. Substantial fire damage and property loss to both the
£ subject vehicle and the inmwed prenuises occumred as a result of this fire.

Our initial investigation indicates that a 2001 Ford F-150 truck, manufactured

snd/cr contemparansously seevieed by you, was located it the area of the origin of -
the fire and is suspected to be the source of ignition of the fire.

Law C¥f3cue of Rogur 8 Mackey it wot o parcyersiip or profezsional corporation.
ARl anrneys wre enplayees of the St Paul Fira & barine ixrxrance Compony aud
The Travelers Indemnity Compeny and their Property Camiaity AFRass ond Subridievies

PIM-278 C 4188
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If you or somecne on your behalf wishes o inspect the vehicle before it is
dispased of, it is neceaspry that you contact thia office to arrange to prtjcipate in 2
mrtual and contemporaneous ingpection of the vehicle.

An mepection of this vehicle is scheduled for Scpiember 9, t
Auto Aucti icksburg, Virgini The
Stock ID No. of this vehicle is
If we do not hear from you or anyone on your behalf on or before August 31,
2004, we will aszsume that you do not wish to participaie on Seplember 9, 2004,
and that you have waived any right that you may have to inspect the vehiels prdor
to ils disposal.
Thank you for your attention to this matter.

vwggm,/ :

Harry J. Carlcton

¢c:  Tammy Wilson (via Certified Mail)
Independent Auto Aunctions — Stock #863771

Earen Miiler (via Certifiad Mail)
ceco~ i [
Brian Kiger, Kigar & Azsocigtes
Gene Cohencur, St. Paul Travelers:

Lynetie Kocialski, 8t Panl Travelers

Law Officmn of Roger 5. Mardwy iy not a portsership or professional corporation.
All atiornayy are smploywis of the St. Foxd Fire & Marine Iasaraacs Campany and
Tha Travelers Indewity Company and thelr Property Carwalty AfRliotey and Subridiorias.
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Roger S. Mackey

14008 PARKEAST CIRCLE

CHANTILLY, VIRGINIA 20181 - . e
ROGERS, MACKE Y= R T TR F BECHAEL E CLLEH+
MARK.] BEAGHY"+ TELEPHONE (R piamm PAR. R PEARSON
HARRY L CARLERON™ FACBMLE (ruxgibealt - i ROCGD A, PORRECO™s
ANY L EPSTEIN+ BEVERLEY A. RAMEEY+
FRANCID 0. MARRIN+ — s OOTTE NVDER=.

rDC WD A
Vo e e from ora Thsa fubr €4 AT wof
hcasmiwtpmltanbin.com

Ford Motor Compeany Jeff Cain, Service Manager
Consumer Affairs Department Ted Britt Ford

16800 Bxecative Plaza Drive 11165 Mam Street

MD #3NE-B Fairfax, Virginia 22030
Dearborn, M1 28126-4207

" Ford Motor Companmy
P.O. Box 624K

Dearborn, M1 48126

RE: Dur Insured:
Date of Lozs:
Claim No:
Our File Na.: D40478

To Whotn It May Concetn:

Fleaze be advised that this office reprecents St. Paul Travelers in regards to their
subrogation tights arising ont of a vehicke fire which took place on August 7, 2004
at our insmred’s prenmises, Substantial fire damage sud property loas to both the
subject vehicle and the insured premises accurred 83 a result of this fire.

Our initial investigation indicaies that & 2001 Ford F-150 truck, manufactmed
and/or comtemporsneously serviced by you, was located in the area of the origin of
the fire and in suspected to be the source of ignitton of the fire.

Law Ofizex of Roger £ Mackey it 8ol & portAorsiiy or profestiosal corpovation.
Alf attornays are employees of the St Pawl Fire & Marine Innaranee Cowparxy and
T Trowlars Indammity Company and their Property Cansalty Affiliares and Subsidinrips

PEO-E78 C 4111
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I you or someone on your behalf wishes to inspect the vehicle before it is
disposed of, it is necessary that you contact this office to amange to partjcipate in a
mutoal and contemporancous inspection of the vehicle,

An inspection of this vehicle ia scheduled for Septemaber 9, ent
Auto Anctions Fredezicksburg, Virginia, The
Stock I No. o
a
If we do pot hear fiom you or anyone on your behalf on or before August 31,
2004, we will esqume that you do not wish to participate on September 9, 2004,
and that you have waived any right that you may have to inspect the vehicle pricr
to its disposal.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

s e

Harry J. Carleton

cc:  Tammy Wilson (via Certified Mail)
Independant Auto Aunctions — Stock #363771

Karen Miller (via Certified Mail)
Geico — Claim #0082587730101018

Brian Kigar, Kigar & Asgociates
Gens Cohencur, St. Paul Travelers

Lynetfo Koocialeki, St Payl Travelars

Lok Offices of Roger 5. Mackey bs not a parinership or profarional corporation,
AR avarneyr ave emplovery of the St Aoul Fire & Marine Inrance Company oed
The Trawejers Indemrily Company ond their Praperty Carunliy AfREmter and Swbldinriee.

rPEDA-OTE C 4112
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October 27, 2004 it MY "-lp % 3p méam AR
PRarARag GOt
Ford Motor Credit
Consamer Affairs
PO Box 6248
MD-3NE-B
Dearborn, MI 48126
TR B
RE: Owlhsorel >
ClaimNumber: NOV 4 8 2004
Date of Loss: 09/23/2004 :
To Whom It May Concern: '
Please sligw this letier fo gerve a3 a claim request. own a 2000 Ford
Expedition bearing vehicle identification namber 1FMRU1354 ich caught fare

pic Wr.hnwm uummnanuttulmpoutﬂm

Pluuhuemmmmﬁmnmm-ﬁﬁﬂ.

Sincarsly,
M

Glen W. Paradeo P "j\\ @L?"

PFEBL-B78 C 4124







GEICO | zen; 200

P.O. Box 23048 Lakplnpd, F1 3307-388

[ 1/18/2004
Ford Motor Corporation
Consumers Afair DEpt
P.0. Box 6248 P URGER L me
MD 3 NEB : AT
Deerbome, MI 48126 S '
- L
: T
Vehicle: 2001 FORD
VIN: ITFMRULSW31
To Whom 1t May Concern:

Please be advised that our policyholder listed shove has filed a claim for the Listed
vehicle duc to & fire loss on this date. 99

The vehicle appears to be a total loss due to this fire.
The vehicle has beei rernoved from the loss location and ie currently heing preserved for

30 daya to give an opportunity for your corporation to inspect and analyze the pozsible
cause and origin of thia fire loge,

The locatian of e vehicl is sm_mmmn-. Their
shone muzbee NN enc th socic b

Upon completion of the: settlement of this claim, we will be forwarding the paperwork
necessary for subrogation io you for the damages anstained in this loss.

If you wish to dizcuss thia clatm with me, please call me at the pumber Liated below.

1-800-648-2493, ext. 4367

CC: JULIO MARTINEZ ) \1-5{?0 Q V\D
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State Farm Insurancs Compan les” : CONFIDENTIAL BUSINESS
Homa Officss: Bleomingion, Tinsiy CONFIDENCIAL DE LA EMPAESA
Oficinag Cemtreine Epomington, Mndis )
FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

" CARATULA DE FACSIMIL oas ’Hﬁ_CH .

cpesme |

Teiephone Nurbar, i ',;!)lj
M.'nmmdntdﬁmnf ] ; NﬂrumnhF

Yotal Pages Tranymitted {fnm :au-r shex] Q Ingured:
cantiula).

Tertdl g pignan enviadan (indysnda

Crairm Nurbar: Paicy Nombe:

MOmeTD de Nirmemo da PAG;
NOTICE: CONFIDENTIAL BUSIESS

The [miormetion corisined i 495 fandmiis mossage cordaing conidetlial Sirofness mxieful krigndod Yar iha oola U=o of
iw indhviicaks) remad abovs. | you & not 2n interded reciplen? fsted abows, you & haveby notifad thal any
dieciosue, dupllicefion, or dissiatan of file information or the teking of any ecion [7 refance on the contemts of iy
| wenemiagion, without the eeress witten consant of the State Fam insuranos Compenias®, is STRICT_Y PRONIBITED.
T you M racaivan iy h'nmmlﬂnnh ermy, plaage roffy ue Inmadabsy by trsphone, 80 we cin am@nge for the

L o at
AVIE0: CONFIDENCIAL DE LA BMPAESA
La informasian T8 sncuaTiR e & mensze da esm fecyinil coriers material confidencind de | Smpheil pdnk Lo
ciusive de (i) pemsantis} rembradsd medoomente, S| oited o 25 8] oerivgtadn meEncioado amedarneshe, por ke
prgecia m In naifice qua cupiuier chelpeciin, duplcacisn, o deirbucidn de e formeciin o cupiquiar aceidn
knmeoe an base Al Sontinico da msts TAnamlaiin, i ¢l expreen consEINdenia por eacric o8 Sie Fam [bunice
.| Compesim®, ssbti ESTRICTAMENTE FROHBIDA, Al usted mchid st trznamigiin par aquivocmedn, sor fevor
Mmmmwmmummmemmm“mm
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Stafe Farm Insurgnce Companies

July L5, 2004

Far] Motor Co.

Parklone Towears West .
Suite 400 .

Dearbarn, MI 43126-2563

Ro:  Our Claim Nuber;
Cur Insumed:
DatwisF 1 oss;

Loes Tocior: [N oitsicrms v o
Amount of Loss: Approximately £9,000.00 (sill peading)

Dear Sir or Madam:
Our instured experisncad minoe fira damage to their home Incsted |G i

Okiahoma City when their neighbor’s home cmght on fire. We believe the frs occurred
from a 1999 Ford Bxpedition.

1t is my understanding thet yen have already inspected thie five Acroe and arc working with
claims adfuster Faye Coss, {ilo mumber B0131124. Pleace know that State Parm Fire &
Casuglty also hax 2 subrogation intepest in this Ala.

Pleac call ma if you have any quostions. Onee ou file is complete, I will forvard a copy to

wu,
Thia letber is being amnt by fux to the sttention of Shawn Noton, md the eriginal will follow
by vnail
t
Sincerely, J\}S
PG Ay

Ju: 19 2004

OFFIGE
GENERA)

fo >
State Faut, Fire & Casualty Company / (N {
cc. Faye Coss (Alle # BOL31126) vous inged: Shropisirs Gﬁﬁ
&LC’& & :
/ {/\59' !
A o
- 8

JL 1% 264 11528 918 541 ToES PRCE . B2




State Farm Insurance Companies

INSUEANCE
-

Angust 27, 2004 ﬁa;wm
Tifwa, OK 7442
8y 210 (o v
Ford Motor Company PR .- PS0 (tr
Attn: Shawn L. Norton PITT T vnaa 2004
Parklmne Towen: Weast, Suite 300 -
Three Parklane Blwid.
Drearborn, MI 48126-2568
Re:  Ouwr Claim Number:
Our Emldred:
Product: mFde‘"’
Date of Loss:

Armomnt of Loas: 513 102.09
Dear Shawro

I respostae to your letier dated July 29, 2004, you have requested specific infoamation that 1
cennot provide to you. As I siated in my initial letter o your company dated July 15, 2004,

thsﬁmw 5. Thevefone, [ cannot provide you any detailed

information regarding this vehicle,

In my imifial jetter, I provided you with the claims adjuster who-is handling that file s well
aa her file number. 1 asemme Ford is familiar with thig claim for it is my underatanding Ford
bas alrendy inspected the car while at the seene location.

I am encloging all of my file documentation for our insured who sustained damage as a
requit of this fire which oocurred next door. If you want detailed information, [ woeld
sugpest contacting the clnima adjuster who is handling that claim.

PEDA-87 C 4132




State Farm Insurance Companies | &b

July 15, 2004 231 S, Marcrinl O
P00, B 2427
Tuima, DK 74121
mmm “m

Ford Motor Co. ) 703280 8

Parkiane Towers West

Butte 400

Dearborn, ML 48126-2568
Re:  Our Claim Number:

Our Himered;
Date of Loss:
Loss Location: Dlr:lnhnm:t‘lqr,c-
Amount of Losa: - Approximabedy $5,000.00 (stift pending)
Dear Sir or Mudarm:

Our insured experienced minar fire damage to their honse Iocated of N S+., o
Oklshoma City when thelr neighbor*s home cavght on fire. We believe the fire cocurned
from a 1999 Ford Expedition.

Tt is my undecetaniding that you hgve already irspected this fire scens and are working with
olainm adjuster Faye Coss, filc rumber 50131125. Please know that State Farm Fire &
Cosualty also b & subiogation fntenost i this file.

Plense call me I yon have any questions, Ouce our file is complate, I will forward & copy to
JOLL

‘This letter in being sant by fax to the attsntion of Shawn Norton, and the original will foltow
by mail.

ton Speciali
State Farm Fims & Casudity Company
c¢. Faye Cous (ke # BO131126)- your ingured: Shropehina

PEBA-B78 C 4131
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